Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine 9860-
4C-EI-A Data Center Switch
Datasheet
The CloudEngine 9860-4C-EI-A series are Huawei's next-
generation Ethernet switches designed for data centers
(DCs). They feature high performance, high port density,

Configured with four CE98-D32CQ cards: 1291 W
Configured with four CE98-D8DQ cards: 953 W
Ordering Information
Active Device
CE9860-4C-EI-A-B CE9860-4C-EI-A mainframe (4*subcard slots, 4*AC power modules, port-side intake)
CE9860-4C-EI-A-B1 CE9860-4C-EI-A mainframe (4*subcard slots, 4*AC power modules, 4*fan modules,
4*32 Port 100GE QSFP28 Interface card,port-side intake)
CE9860-4C-EI-A CE9860-4C-EI-A mainframe (4*subcard slots, without fan and power modules)
Subcard
CE98-D32CQ-A CE98: 32-port 100GE QSFP28 LPU
CE98-D8DQ CE98: 8-port 400GE QSFPDD LPU
Power module
Model Description Applicable product
PAC1K2S12-PB 1200W AC&240V DC Power Module
(Back to Front,Power panel side exhaust)
CE9860-4C-EI-A
PDC1K2S12-CE 1200W DC Power Module (Back to
Front,Power panel side exhaust)
CE9860-4C-EI-A
Fan module
Model Description Applicable product
FAN-180C-B Fan box(B,FAN panel side exhaust) CE9860-4C-EI-A
Software
N1-CE98LIC-CFFD N1-CloudFabric Foundation SW License for CloudEngine 9800
N1-CE98CFFD- SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Foundation SW License for CloudEngine 9800-SnS-Year
N1-CE98LIC-CFAD N1-CloudFabric Advanced SW License for CloudEngine 9800
N1-CE98CFAD-SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Advanced SW License for CloudEngine 9800-SnS-Year
N1-CE98LIC-CFPM N1-CloudFabric Premium SW License for CloudEngine 9800
N1-CE98CFPM-SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Premium SW License for CloudEngine 9800 -SnS-Year
N1-CE98LIC-AIF N1-CloudEngine 9800 AI Fabric Function
N1-CE98AIF-SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine 9800 AI Fabric Function-SnS-Year
N1-CE-F-LIC-DM N1-CloudEngine Digital Map Function-Fixed
N1-CEFDM-SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine Digital Map Function, Per Fixed device-SnS-Year
N1-CE-LIC-AFP1KVM N1-CloudEngine Network Intelligent Analysis Flow Advantage Per 1000 VM,Electronic
华为 CloudEngine 9860 数据中心交换机详版彩页 9
Active Device
N1-CEAFP1KVM-SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine Network Intelligent Analysis Flow Advantage Per 1000 VM-SnS-
Year,Electronic
N1-CE-F-LIC-MDCA N1-CloudEngine Data Center Switch Multi-cloud Multi-DC Value-added Package -
Fixed
N1-CEFMDCA -SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine Data Center Switch Multi-cloud Multi-DC Value-added Package, Per